



2026:CGHC:21432

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 375 of 2021Balram Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

05.02.2021	Mr. A. K. Prasad, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Ranjan Tiwari, Addl. A.G. for the State. State counsel prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file response. Meanwhile, taking into consideration the fact that the alleged erroneous fixation of pay was given to the petitioner way back in the year 2009 and that there is no allegation of any misrepresentation or fraud played by the petitioner for obtaining the same, prima facie, a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out. Accordingly, there shall be stay of the effect and operation of the impugned order to the extent of any recovery is made against the petitioner arising out of Annexure P-1, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai