



2026:CGHC:21432

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 375 of 2021Balram Sahu **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

11.10.2023	Ms. Simram Kaur, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri A.K. Prasad, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Aman Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondents. Learned counsel for the State/Respondents prays for four weeks' more time to file reply of this petition. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Interim relief granted vide order dated 05.02.2021 shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita